COMMERCE

MONTANA BOARD OF HORSE RACING

Notice of Public Meeting
November 13, 2024 — 10:00 A.M.

Conference Room 143
Montana Department of Commerce
301 S Park Ave
Helena, MT 59601 or by ZOOM

10:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:35 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:10 am.

11:15 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

11:40 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

Call to Order
e Roll Call

Notice of Audio/Video Recording
Public Comment
Financial Statement Report - Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary

Conference Update - Kelly Manzer, State Veterinarian
e Veterinarian Conference Proposal

Public Comment

Golden Triangle Race Series - Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary

Public Comment

New License Application - Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary

Public Comment

Administrative Rule Process Update — Tori Koch, Commerce Legal Counsel
Training Facility Proposal Requests - Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary

Public Comment
Tracks Update

e Great Falls Report — Sparky Kottke, Director of Racing
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e Miles City Report — Robert Tooke, Director of Racing
o Barn Update

o Starting Gate

o Security
12:15 p.m. General Funds for 2025 — Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary
12:30 p.m. Public Comment
12:35 p.m. Break
12:45 p.m. Race Date Hearing Approvals — Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary

e Miles City Bucking Horse Sale Race Meet
e Great Falls Turf Club Race Meet

[:45 p.m. Public Comment

[:50 p.m. Advanced Deposit Wagering Funds — Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary
[:55 p.m. Public Comment

2:00 p.m. Adjourn
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