

## **MONTANA BOARD OF HORSE RACING**

## **Notice of Public Meeting**

November 13, 2024 – 10:00 A.M.

Conference Room 143
Montana Department of Commerce
301 S Park Ave
Helena, MT 59601 or by ZOOM

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order  • Roll Call
10:05 a.m.	Notice of Audio/Video Recording
10:10 a.m.	Public Comment
10:15 a.m.	Financial Statement Report - Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary
10:25 a.m.	Conference Update - Kelly Manzer, State Veterinarian  • Veterinarian Conference Proposal
10:35 a.m.	Public Comment
10:40 a.m.	Golden Triangle Race Series - Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary
I I:00 a.m.	Public Comment
11:05 a.m.	New License Application - Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary
11:10 a.m.	Public Comment
11:15 a.m.	Administrative Rule Process Update – Tori Koch, Commerce Legal Counsel
11:25 a.m.	Training Facility Proposal Requests - Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary
11:40 a.m. 11:45 a.m.	Public Comment Tracks Update

• Great Falls Report – Sparky Kottke, Director of Racing





- Miles City Report Robert Tooke, Director of Racing
  - o Barn Update
  - Starting Gate
  - Security

12:15 p.m. General Funds for 2025 – Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary

12:30 p.m. Public Comment

12:35 p.m. Break

12:45 p.m. Race Date Hearing Approvals – Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary

- Miles City Bucking Horse Sale Race Meet
- Great Falls Turf Club Race Meet

1:45 p.m. Public Comment

1:50 p.m. Advanced Deposit Wagering Funds – Gary Koepplin, Executive Secretary

1:55 p.m. Public Comment

2:00 p.m. Adjourn

